Краны шаровые
4030, 4032, 4037, 4040, 4080, 4083
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (727)345-47-04 Иваново (4932)77-34-06 Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15 Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56 Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 Москва (495)268-04-70 Рязань (4912)46-61-64 Томск (3822)98-41-53
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 Иркутск (395)279-98-46 Мурманск (8152)59-64-93 Самара (846)206-03-16 Тула (4872)33-79-87
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 Казань (843)206-01-48 Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41 Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 Тюмень (3452)66-21-18

control integrated in the actuator B
-> Actuator Papyros on request
Ordering Number System
with high precision valve actuator
Ball Sector Valve 4032
DN A B C D E F L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 Weight
(kg)
25 25 20 85 85 50 26 60 212 75 90 138 10,2
40 41 32 92 92 58 31 60 212 75 90 138 11
50 53 40 95 95 71 38 60 212 75 90 138 11,5
65 65 50 115,5 115,5 85 49 80 273 75 93 138 16
80 80 65 118,5 118,5 95 55 80 273 75 93 138 17,3
100 100 80 129,5 129,5 112 62 80 273 75 93 138 20,9
125 100 125 177,5 177,5 148 85 80 307 75 93 175 30,9
150 150 120 187 187 170 95 80 307 75 93 175 34,8
200 200 155 216 216 210 120 80 331 75 93 175 63,7
250 250 195 242 242 270 145 80 331 75 93 175 92
DN
PN ANSI 150 ANSI 300
PN G P M Amount G P M Amount G P M Amount
25 PN40 75 73 45 4 75 67,6 45 4 79 73 45 4
40 PN40 96 94 45 4 96 87 45 4 99 94 45 4
50 PN40 112 106 45 4 112 106 45 4 112 0 0 0
65 PN25 129 0 0 0 129 125 45 4 129 0 0 0
80 PN25 142 0 0 0 142 138 45 4 150 0 0 0
100 PN25 174 164 22,5 8 176 0 0 0 182 0 0 0
125 PN16 200 194 22,5 8 200 194 45 8  ---  ---  ---  ---
150 PN16 220 0 0 0 220 0 0 0  ---  ---  ---  ---
200 PN16 280 0 0 0 280 0 0 0  ---  ---  ---  ---
250 PN16 338 329 22,5 8 338 0 0 0  ---  ---  ---  ---
*Dimensions in mm
Dimensions KS2 with actuator S1500, S2000 or S4000
Dimensions of type KS1 with Papyros actuator
DN Ø A Ø B C D E F Ø G H
100 100 80 210 118 112 62 174 485
150 150 120 248 156 170 96 220 485
*Dimensions in mm
Ball Sector Valve 4032
with high precision valve actuator
Ball Sector Motor Valve 4037
DN 25 up to DN 100
ex-proof
ATEX - Versions
EX-Protection (gas) II 2G Ex d [ia] IIC T6, T5 Zone 1 and 2
EX-Protection (dust) II 2D Ex tD [iaD] A21 IP66 T80, T95°C Zone 21 and 22
EX-Protection (gas) II3G Ex nC II T6 / II3(1)G Ex nC [ia] IIC T6 Zone 2
EX-Protection (dust) II3D Ex tD A22 IP66 T80°C Zone 22
Industrial applications without Ex
certification none
•  DN 25 up to DN 100
•  Robust alluminium body of the actuator
•  Excellent control characteristics
•  Universal voltage supply
•  Easily exchangeable seat ring
•  Low maintenance
•  Adjustable strokingtimes
•  Protection class IP 66
•  Manual emergency adjustment
•  Efficient and easy to install
•  Integrated heating system
•  Spring return function on demand
• Optional with face to face dimension acc. ANSI ISA 75.08.02
Technical Information Valve
Data of the actuator
Design flangeless wafertype
Nominal sizes DN 25 up to DN 100
Body material cast parts 1.4408 (CF8M)
turned parts 1.4404 (316L)
Bearing material high temperature plain bearing (Iglidur Z)
Nominal pressure DN 25 - DN 50 PN40 (for flanges PN 10 - PN 40), ANSI150, ANSI300
DN 65 - DN 100 PN25 (for flanges PN 10 - PN 25), ANSI150, ANSI300
Fluid Temperature -40°C up to +220°C depending on the sealings
Ambient Temperature -40°C up to 50°C